We are happy to notify you that the Provision of Meals and Venue for the Conduct of the 

Training on Psychological First Aid and Suicide Prevention and Intervention (Adjusted 

Date) is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at 

Contract Price equivalent to Seventy Eight Thousand Pesos (P 78,000.00). 

Very truly yours, 

Assistant choos Division Superintendent 
Officer-In-Charge 

Office ofthe Schools Division Superintendent